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Stocks of local interest at 4 p.m. EDT Thursday, June 5, 2003  
Alaska Air Group 
Alcoa 
Amazon.com 
Bank of America 
Bank of Clark County 
Bemis 
Boeing 
Boise Cascade 
CenturyTel 
Costco 
Expeditors Intl. 
Georgia Pacific 
HPQ 
Intel 
Kyocera 

19.90 
25.84 
35.52 
76.72 
15.60 
46.90 
33.68 
25.81 
34.60 
36.93 
34.50 
18.00 
21.90 
21.84 
57.25 

+.20 
-.14 

+.13 
+.06 
unch 
+.24 
+.13 
+.65 
+.20 
-.50 
-.58 

+.11 
+.86 
+.46 
+.54 

Linear Technology 
Microsoft 
Nautilus 
Nike 
Nordstrom 
PepsiCo 
Precision Cast 
RLRN 
Starbucks 
TSM 
Tektronix 
US Bancorp 
Wash. Mutual 
W. Coast Bancorp 
Weyerhaeuser 

35.82 
24.09 
12.64 
55.74 
19.70 
44.52 
30.99 
23.98 
24.64 
10.57 
21.70 
24.12 
42.33 
17.40 
52.24 

-.63 
-.78 

+.01 
-.14 

+.62 
-.35 

+1.22 
+.28 
+.27 
+.46 
+.25 
-.06 

+.60 
-.08 

.+.17 
DOW:  9041.30  +2.32 ? NASDAQ:  1646.01  +11.36 ? S&P:  990.14  +3.9  

Clark County one of ten in the nation 
selected for FEMA training in Maryland 

Clark County, one of ten jurisdictions selected by the 
Federal Emergency Management Agency for its four and a 
half day Integrated Emergency Management Course, being 
held in July in Emmitsburg, Md., will be represented by 75 
top officials, including county commissioner Judie 
Stanton, county administrator Bill Barron, and 
Vancouver mayor Royce Pollard.  

FEMA is paying all expenses of the county delegation. 
FEMA officials have already been in Clark County 

designing the site-specific training program, according to 
Clark Regional Emergency Services Agency chief Tom 
Griffith. Emphasis, among other things, will be on 
earthquake disaster response.  

Griffith says his agency will begin fine-tuning the 
county’s emergency policies and procedures after the 
federal training concludes.  
Pearson Sock Hop Saturday at museum 

The annual Pearson Air Museum Sock Hop is from 7 to 
11 p.m. Saturday, June 7, in the museum. Music is 
provided by KISN Radio’s Scott Tom.  

Tickets are $12.50 for museum members, $15 for non-
members. The price of admission includes hot dogs, ice 
cream sundaes and cherry cokes, according to museum 
director John Donnelly. 
News brief 

The Clark County Democrats Jefferson/Jackson Dinner 
begins at 5 p.m. Friday, June 6, in the Red Lion Hotel at 
the Quay. Tickets are $45 each.  

Acapulco 
Athens 
Chicago 
Dallas 
Hong Kong 
Los Angeles 
London 
New Orleans 
New York 
Orlando 
Paris 
Phoenix 
Rome 
Seattle 
Sydney 
Tokyo 
Washington 

88/77 
81/63 
74/54 
86/64 
90/77 
72/62 
68/52 
87/76 
71/61 
86/72 
69/54 

102/80 
83/64 
84/56 
71/54 
73/60 
82/61 

Thursday on the air 
Seattle Mariners at Philadelphia (live)— 4 p.m. FSN, KOTK 
Vancouver National Historic Reserve Future— 4:30 p.m. CVTV 
Clark County Land Use Hearings (live)— 7 p.m. CVTV 

Town Tabloids and The Weather  
Nancy Taylor becomes Mrs. Ty Wells 
??? Al Bernstein simplifying tool 
collection to two. ??? Lamar 
Madsen explaining German wrinkles. 
??? Victoria Racz seeking oboists. 
??? Milt Dennison boosting JWR 
Center. ??? Margie Wilson ringing 
the bell. ??? Thursday, plenty of 
sunshine, a little smog, 94. Friday, 
sunny all the way, 88. Saturday, more 
hot sun, 90. 

Recycleman and Dumpster Divers end  
tour Friday at Discovery Middle School 

Recycleman— Peter DuBois— singing "trash" songs for 
county middle school audiences 
concludes 2002-2003 tour with 
Dumpster Divers band in a 2:44 
p.m. Friday, June 6, concert at 
Discovery Middle School. 

DuBois, a waste reduction 
specialist for Clark County, has 
been taking his trash music with 
social and environmental 
messages to schools throughout 
the county during the past year. 
When the current tour ends, 
Recycleman and the band will 
have performed for over 10,000 
students in 16 county schools.  

Original song titles include 
“Bottled Water Costs More Than 
Gasoline— Now Does That Make 
Sense?” “Away with Waste,” 
“Every Day Is Earth Day,” and 
Red Worm Boogie,” music by 
Todd Aschoff. The music with 
a message is sponsored by Clark County.  
Downtown Vancouver to sparkle Saturday 

Already 120 volunteers have signed up— and more are 
needed— to put a shine on downtown Vancouver Saturday, 
June 7. 

The Downtown Clean Sweep, sponsored by the Greater 
Vancouver Chamber of Commerce, focuses on litter 
removal and traffic island improvements between Mill Plain 
Boulevard and 8th Street from Esther Street to C Street. 

Volunteers are asked to bring gardening gloves, 
sunscreen and to gather at the Esther Short Park Bell Tower 
at 8:30 a.m.  

Lunch, water and beverages for the 9 a.m.-to-1 p.m. 
cleanup will be provided by Rose’s Deli, Clark County 
Juvenile Court, Water & Air Works, Corwin Beverage Co 
and Java House. 

“This is a great opportunity to clean up Vancouver’s 
downtown while playing a role in making downtown a 
destination location and bringing our community closer 
together,” says Kurt Lenhoff, chair of the chamber’s Call 
to Action Safety and Security Committee. 

For further information, call Kari Doucette, 567-1053. 
Lots of yachts on display at Hayden Island 

Dozens of yachts and powerboats will be on display 
during the fourth annual Columbia River Yacht Showcase 
in Tomahawk Bay Moorage on Hayden Island beginning at 
11 a.m. Friday, June 6, and continuing through 6 p.m. 
Sunday. 

Admission is $5 for three days. Children under 12 will 
be admitted free. For further information, call Columbia 
Crossings, (503) 283-2444.  

Recycleman takes “trash” 
message to local schools 

Peter Dubois as Recycleman 
and drummer Todd Aschoff 


